
ACCESSORIES

ACCESSORIES

 NATIONAL OFFICE FURNITURE—TABLES                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       519

ACCESSORIES  

09 Accessories Fall2017  9/7/17  2:22 PM  Page 519



ACCESSORIES

AC
CE

SS
OR

IE
S

520                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       NATIONAL OFFICE FURNITURE—TABLES 

POWER/DATA ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS     
ROUND GROMMET (G10)
• NACG10EL features 2 120 volt receptacles and 2 Cat5E data ports and 6' AC

cord rated at 15 Amps; data ports are not pre-wired
• Field installable
• For conference tables only
• Black nylon
• Eight adapter plates are provided

ONE TOUCH PIVOTING POWER GROMMET (G12 AND G122)
• Field installable
• One touch door remains open during use
• Clear or black anodized aluminum
• (G12) Two power outlets and two blank ports can accommodate one of eight

provided adapter plates
• (G122) Two power outlets, one port with two charging USB, and one blank

port that can accommodate one of eight provided adapter plates
• Hardwire solution must be ordered separately and installed in the field – top

should be ordered with CUT-G12C option
• Specify model number only
• Standard units have 10 ft. cords and hardwire cords have 6 ft. cords
• UL Listed

ONE TOUCH DOUBLE PIVOTING POWER GROMMET (G15 AND G152)
• UL Listed
• To be ordered with G15 cutouts
• Must be inserted and installed into cutouts in field
• Fits into CUT-G15C, CUT-G15E, CUT-G15LR, CUT-G15A, and CUT-G15CE

options
• One touch door remains open during use
• Clear or black anodized aluminum available
• (G15) Two power outlets (110 volts each) and three blank ports per side can

accommodate one of eight provided adapter plates
• (G152) SIDE 1: Two power outlets (110 volts each), one 2-port USB, one HDMI,

one blank data port; SIDE 2: Two power outlets (110 volts each), one 2-port USB,
one VGA, one blank data port

• Corded units have two 72" long power cords (one each side) rated at
15 Amps 120 volts

• Hardwire units have two 72" long power cords (one each side) rated at
15 Amps 120 volts

• Grommet comes with undersurface wire managers attached underneath
conference top

• Cord is 6 ft. long
• Field installable
• For more specification information: www.byrne-electrical.com

POWER/DATA OASIS (G162)
• To be ordered with G16 cutout options
• Must be inserted and installed into cutouts in field
• Fits into CUT-G16C, CUT-G16E, CUT-G16LR, CUT-G16A, and CUT-G16CE

options
• Silver or black powder coat available
• The Power/Data Oasis may be utilized with any wire access base; however,

for the cleanest aesthetic, specify the panel base kit
• Power/Data Oasis (G162) unit will feature six power receptacles with two

108" power cords and molded plugs rated at 12 Amps 120 volts, two charging
USB (2.1); one HDMI; one VGA with mini stereo, and one RJ45 data jack

• Power/Data Oasis hardwire unit (G162) will feature six power receptacles with
one 72" long hardwire conduit covered pigtail cable on one end which carries
two 20 Amp 120 volt circuits to power two sides of the Power/Data Oasis,
two charging USB (2.1); one HDMI; one VGA with mini stereo, and one RJ45
data jack

• Standard units have cords that are 9 ft. long rated at 15 Amps 120 volts and
molded plug. Hardwire units have cords that are 6 ft. long rated at 20 Amps
120 volts and molded plug

• Cannot be field scribed for cutout
• For more specification information: www.electri-cable.com

ONE TOUCH PIVOTING POWER GROMMET (G17, G172, G173)
• Field installable
• One touch door remains open during use
• Die-cast zinc in black or silver powder coat
• (G17) Includes one power outlet and one blank voice/data port
• (G172) Includes two power outlets
• (G173) Includes one power outlet and two charging USB (2.1)
• 10 foot, 15 Amp cord
• Includes a voice/adapter kit to accept couplers and jacks when required
• UL Listed

BYRNE INTERLINK IQ SYSTEM (G17)
• UL Recognized
• Non-sequential “Daisy chain” solution
• Interlink IQ system can be used with Epic, Renegade, and WaveWorks
• Interlink IQ system must begin with NACELIQ1, NACG17ELIQ_1 or

NACG172ELIQ_1 unit
• Can add a daisy chain for a total of eight NACG17ELIQ, NACG172ELIQ, or

NACELIQJ units in any combination
• G17EL includes a Voice/Adapter kit to accept couplers and jacks when

required
• One touch door remains open during use
• Die-cast zinc in black or silver powder coat
• Refer to page  653 in the Casegoods Book 2 Price List for electrical loading

standards

POWER GROMMET (G23)
• Field installable in tables when CUT-G23 option is specified
• Die-cast zinc in black or silver powder coat
• Includes two power outlets and two power USB ports
• 9 foot, 15 Amp cord
• ETL listed to UL962A Standard

DAISY LINK (G23)
• Field installable in tables when CUT-G23 option is specified
• Die-cast zinc in black or silver powder coat
• Includes two 15 Amp power receptacles (no data) and two USB (3.0 power)

power ports
• Thumbscrew version with two backerplates and two  ¼"-20 thumbscrews
• 72" single circuit power cord for plugged starter unit; 48 3⁄8" conduit and

24" power cord with 20 Amp molded plug
• 72 3⁄8" multi-circuit conduit power cord for hardwire starter unit
• Add-on unit does include a 60 " jumper; jumper cable is 60 3⁄8" metal conduit

with female to female ends for connecting two daisy link power grommets
• ETL listed to UL962A Standard

DAISY LINK JUMPER
• 80" jumper cable is metal conduit with female to female ends to connect two

daisy link power grommets when the power is jumped between tables

MARINA™ HDMI COLLABORATIVE MEETING TECHNOLOGY SOLUTION (G26)
• ETL Listed
• Must be inserted and installed into CUT-G26C cutout in field
• HDMI switcher
• Four HDMI Show Me cables, 6 ft.
• 15 ft. HDMI video output cord
• Four 15 Amp power receptacles
• Four 3.0, 2.1 Amp USB ports
• Two blank telecom plates
• 108" power cord
• Graphite Gray powder coat interior
• Powder coat bezel with sliding doors; available in silver or black
• For more specification information: www.electri-cable.com
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GETAWAY™ PORTABLE MEETING TECHNOLOGY SOLUTION 
(G26 MOBILE)
• ETL Listed
• Freestanding portable unit
• HDMI 4 power switcher
• Four 6 ft. Show Me cables
• 15 ft. HDMI video output cord
• Four 15 Amp power receptacles
• Four 2.1 Amp USB ports
• 108" power cord
• Carrying case
• Powder coat finish; available in silver or black
• For more specification information: www.electri-cable.com

POWER TOWER
• Available in gloss black or silver with black faceplates, or gloss white with

white faceplates
• Unit comes with (9) 15 amp 120 volt, tamper resistant receptacles and

(6) USB 3.0 power charging ports that provide 2.1 amps. Data ports are not
provided

• 108" 15 amp power cord included
• Circuit breaker located in the bottom of the tower for overload protection

UNDERSURFACE POWER/DATA
• Contains 1 electrical outlet and 2 USB ports
• Mounts under surface
• 72" power cord included

NODE POWER GROMMET (G33)
• For use with select Maneuver tables
• Available in black or silver
• Contains 1 electrical outlet and 2 USB ports
• 72" 15 amp power cord included
• Maximum worksurface thickness is 1 ½"
• UL approved
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                                                                                                        LIST           DIMENSIONS                                     CARTONED    CUBIC
MODEL NO./DESCRIPTION                                                         PRICE       D           W          H          A           KW        WEIGHT        FEET

UNIVERSAL 
MOBILE MARKER BOARD 
FLIP CHART HOLDER

10N3372MBFCHB               Cinder                                                            $       1634          23 5⁄8          32 5⁄8          71 ¼          —              —                 50 lbs.             8.6 

10N3372MBFCHS               Platinum Metallic                                                  1634          23 5⁄8          32 5⁄8          71 ¼          —              —                 50 lbs.             8.6 

10N3372MBFCHN              Satin Nickel Metallic                                            1634          23 5⁄8          32 5⁄8          71 ¼          —              —                 50 lbs.             8.6 

•   Some assembly required
•  High gloss, white laminate marker board
•  4 locking casters
•  Adjustable brackets to hang flip chart
•   Casters are black on the Cinder and Satin Nickel Metallic models; Platinum Metallic model has black casters with silver hubcaps
•   SIN 711-8 

FLAT PANEL 
WALL MOUNT KIT

15NTVMAS                          Black                                                             $         309          15 ¾-47 ¼                 15 ¾-31 ¼                 —                 25 lbs.             2.0 

•   Adjustable Universal Wall Mount adjusts to allow installation of most 32" to 80" flat panel
•   Must mount onto an architectural wall
•   Black powder coat
•  VESA mounting compliant
•   SIN 711-9 

UNIVERSAL 
MOBILE MEDIA CART

10N3661MMCM                  Gun Metal Grey                                            $       4532          26            36 ¼          61            —              —                 80 lbs.             9.1 

•   Some assembly required
•  Supports one plasma or LCD screen 37" to 70"; includes mounting bracket, one adjustable height shelf, wire management in rear, 
   adjustable camera platform, and six port power module
•  Gun Metal Grey powder coat
•  5" dual wheel casters; 2 locking 
•    SIN 711-3 

DIMENSION KEY
D       Depth
W       Width
H       Height
A        Overhang: Approach Side
KW    Kneespace Width

SAMPLE MODEL NUMBER:
15NTVMAS
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                                                                                                        LIST           DIMENSIONS                                     CARTONED    CUBIC
MODEL NO./DESCRIPTION                                                         PRICE       D           W          H          A           KW        WEIGHT        FEET

CAMERA SHELF NAC0711SHM                     Powder Coated                                            $         258          7               11            1 ¼            —              —                 10 lbs.             1.5 

•   Available in four paint colors: (405) Designer White, (462) Cinder, (501) Platinum Metallic, or (503) Satin Nickel Metallic
•   20 lb. maximum weight capacity
•  Only intended for use with the Mio Wall or Exhibit TV mount insert
•    SIN 711-8 

POWER TOWER  NAC25ELPTB                       Black                                                             $       2000          16 ¼          16 5⁄8          25 ½          —              —                 68 lbs.             6.5 

 NAC25ELPTH                       White                                                                      2000          16 ¼          16 5⁄8          25 ½          —              —                 68 lbs.             6.5 

 NAC25ELPTS                       Silver                                                                      2000          16 ¼          16 5⁄8          25 ½          —              —                 68 lbs.             6.5 

•    SIN 711-11 

TO ORDER, SPECIFY:
1.    Model Number

LED DESKTOP LIGHT  NAC18TLDBPUS                  Task Light w/Desktop Base,                      $         884           14             —              14             —              —                     lbs.                   
                                             Plug/USB, Silver

•   Available in silver
•   MCX LED freestanding light
•   Working height 18" and maximum reach 28"
•  360° swivel from base, 135° front-to-back head tilt, 90° side-to-side head rotation
•  1 120VAC 3 prong receptacle electrical outlet
•   7 levels of light adjustment
•  2 USB charging ports providing 1 Amp 5VDC of power
•   SIN 711-2 

LINEAR LED DESKTOP LIGHT  NAC18TLDBUH                    Task Light w/Desktop Base,                      $         495           11 ½          7 ½            18 ¼          —              —                     lbs.                   
                                             USB, White

•  Available in white
•  LED freestanding light
•   Three color temps, dimming
•  1 USB charging port that provides 5 volts and 1 Amp of charging power
•  4'11" white cord plus a 3' cord extender
•  ETL listed, compliant to UL153, FCC Part 15
•   SIN 711-2 
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                                                                                                        LIST           DIMENSIONS                                     CARTONED    CUBIC
MODEL NO./DESCRIPTION                                                         PRICE       D           W          H          A           KW        WEIGHT        FEET

Shaded model numbers are available on our 
“To You in 10 Days or Less” Quick Delivery 
program and will be delivered within 10 days.

ONE TOUCH PIVOTING 
POWER GROMMET (G12)         

NACG12EL

NACG122ELS

 NACG12ELS                         Clear Anodized Aluminum                          $         421         4 3⁄8           8 3⁄8           1 ½           —            —                  2 lbs.            0.2

NACG12ELB                        Black                                                                        421         4 3⁄8           8 3⁄8           1 ½           —            —                  2 lbs.            0.2

 NACG12ELHS                      Hardwire, Clear Anodized Aluminum                   421         4 3⁄8           8 3⁄8           1 ½           —            —                   3 lbs.             0.2 

NACG12ELHB                      Hardwire, Black                                                       421         4 3⁄8           8 3⁄8           1 ½           —            —                  2 lbs.            0.2

NACG122ELS                      Clear Anodized Aluminum                          $         525          4 3⁄8             8 3⁄8            1 ½            —              —                    2 lbs.             0.2 

NACG122ELB                      Black                                                                        525          4 3⁄8             8 3⁄8            1 ½            —              —                    2 lbs.             0.2 

NACG122ELHS                    Hardwire, Clear Anodized Aluminum                   525          4 3⁄8             8 3⁄8            1 ½            —              —                    3 lbs.             0.2 

NACG122ELHB                    Hardwire, Black                                                       525          4 3⁄8             8 3⁄8            1 ½            —              —                    2 lbs.             0.2 

•    SIN 711-11 

ROUND GROMMET (G10)     

      NACG10EL                NACG10

NACG10EL                           Electrical Grommet                                     $         405         4 ¼           4 ¼           5             —            —                   2 lbs.           0.12 

NACG10                               Grommet                                                                    65         4 ¼           4 ¼           1 7⁄8           —            —                   1 lbs.           0.12 

•    SIN 711-9 

DIMENSION KEY
D       Depth
W       Width
H       Height
A        Overhang: Approach Side
KW    Kneespace Width

SAMPLE MODEL NUMBER:
NACG10EL
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                                                                                                        LIST           DIMENSIONS                                     CARTONED    CUBIC
MODEL NO./DESCRIPTION                                                         PRICE       D           W          H          A           KW        WEIGHT        FEET

TO ORDER, SPECIFY:
1.    Model Number

BYRNE TRAINING TABLE
INTERLINK IQ SYSTEM (G12)     

NACELIQPPG18

NACELIQ2PPG18

NACELIQPPG18                  Full Set 1-8                                                   $       3631         4 3⁄8           8 ¼           1 ½           —            —                25 lbs.            4.0

NACELIQPPG1                    Interlink Starter                                                       592         4 3⁄8           8 ¼           1 ½           —            —                  3 lbs.            3.0

NACELIQPPG                       Interlink Add-on                                                      456         4 3⁄8           8 ¼           1 ½           —            —                  3 lbs.            3.0

NACELIQJ                            Interlink IQ Jumper                                                   76         —             60           —             —             —                    3 lbs.           0.15 

•   Each power grommet includes two power outlets and two blank ports that can accommodate one of eight provided adapter plates

NACELIQ2PPG18                Full Set 1-8                                                   $       4525          4 3⁄8             8 ¼            1 ½            —              —                 25 lbs.             4.0 

NACELIQ2PPG1                  Interlink Starter                                                       945          4 3⁄8             8 ¼            1 ½            —              —                    3 lbs.             3.0 

NACELIQ2PPG                    Interlink Add-on                                                      512          4 3⁄8             8 ¼            1 ½            —              —                    3 lbs.             3.0 

•   Each power grommet includes two power outlets, one port with two charging USB, and one blank port that can accommodate one of 
   eight provided adapter plates

•  Non-sequential “Daisy chain” solution for flip/nest training tables
•  When Interlink solution is ordered, flip/nest training table must specify CUT-G12C grommet
•  When Interlink solution is ordered, use table ganging brackets shown below
•  Specify model number only
•  Interlink cord with plug is 120" in length
•  Length of cord from coupler to unit on all units is 14"
•  Length from coupler to coupler is 60"
•  Only available in clear anodized aluminum
•   SIN 711-11 
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                                                                                                        LIST           DIMENSIONS                                     CARTONED    CUBIC
MODEL NO./DESCRIPTION                                                         PRICE       D           W          H          A           KW        WEIGHT        FEET

DIMENSION KEY
D       Depth
W       Width
H       Height
A        Overhang: Approach Side
KW    Kneespace Width

SAMPLE MODEL NUMBER:
NACG15EL

POWER/DATA OASIS (G162)     NACG162ELS                      Silver Powder Coat                                      $       2228         9             15           4             —            —                   8 lbs.             1.2 

NACG162ELB                      Black Powder Coat                                               2228         9             15           4             —            —                   8 lbs.             1.2 

NACG162ELHS                    Silver Powder Coat/Hardwire                              2600         9             15           4             —            —                   8 lbs.             1.2 

NACG162ELHB                    Black Powder Coat/Hardwire                              2600         9             15           4             —            —                   8 lbs.             1.2 

•   See pages  520-521 for detailed specifications
•  The Power/Data Oasis may be utilized with any wire access base; however, for the cleanest aesthetic, specify the panel base kit
•    SIN 711-11 

ONE TOUCH DOUBLE PIVOTING 
POWER GROMMET 
(G15 AND G152)     

NACG15EL

NACG152ELS

NACG15EL                           Clear Anodized Aluminum                          $         843         8             9 ¾           1 ½           —            —                   5 lbs.             0.4 

NACG15ELB                        Black                                                                        843         8             9 ¾           1 ½           —            —                   4 lbs.             0.4 

NACG15ELH                        Clear Anodized Aluminum/Hardwire                    843         8             9 ¾           1 ½           —            —                   5 lbs.             0.4 

NACG15ELHB                      Black/Hardwire                                                       843         8             9 ¾           1 ½           —            —                   4 lbs.             0.4 

NACG152ELS                      Clear Anodized Aluminum                          $       1221          8                9 ¾            1 ½            —              —                    5 lbs.             0.4 

NACG152ELB                      Black                                                                      1221          8                9 ¾            1 ½            —              —                    4 lbs.             0.4 

NACG152ELHS                    Clear Anodized Aluminum/Hardwire                  1221          8                9 ¾            1 ½            —              —                    5 lbs.             0.4 

NACG152ELHB                    Black/Hardwire                                                     1221          8                9 ¾            1 ½            —              —                    4 lbs.             0.4 

•   See pages  520-521 for detailed specifications
•   SIN 711-11 
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                                                                                                        LIST           DIMENSIONS                                     CARTONED    CUBIC
MODEL NO./DESCRIPTION                                                         PRICE       D           W          H          A           KW        WEIGHT        FEET

TO ORDER, SPECIFY:
1.    Model Number

HARDWIRE POWER/DATA OASIS
DAISY CHAIN KITS (G16) 

SILVER POWDER COAT   BLACK POWDER COAT

NACG162ELHS120LR                NACG162ELHB120LR                         $       5305         9             15           4             —            —                41 lbs.            5.4

NACG162ELHS144LR                NACG162ELHB144LR                                  5305         9             15           4             —            —                42 lbs.            5.4

NACG162ELHS168LR                NACG162ELHB168LR                                  5305         9             15           4             —            —                42 lbs.            5.4

NACG162ELHS168A                  NACG162ELHB168A                                    8248         9             15           4             —            —                50 lbs.            6.7

NACG162ELHS168CE                NACG162ELHB168CE                                  5305         9             15           4             —            —                41 lbs.            5.4

NACG162ELHS192LR                NACG162ELHB192LR                                  5305         9             15           4             —            —                43 lbs.            5.4

NACG162ELHS192A                  NACG162ELHB192A                                    8248         9             15           4             —            —                50 lbs.            6.7

NACG162ELHS192CE                NACG162ELHB192CE                                  5305         9             15           4             —            —                41 lbs.            5.4

NACG162ELHS216LR                NACG162ELHB216LR                                  5305         9             15           4             —            —                43 lbs.            5.4

NACG162ELHS216A                  NACG162ELHB216A                                    8248         9             15           4             —            —                50 lbs.            6.7

NACG162ELHS216CE                NACG162ELHB216CE                                  5305         9             15           4             —            —                41 lbs.            5.4

NACG162ELHS240LR                NACG162ELHB240LR                                  5305         9             15           4             —            —                43 lbs.            5.4

NACG162ELHS240A                  NACG162ELHB240A                                    8248         9             15           4             —            —                50 lbs.            6.7

NACG162ELHS240CE                NACG162ELHB240CE                                  5305         9             15           4             —            —                41 lbs.            5.4

•  Example Model: NACG162ELHS120LR (120 - designates size of table top; LR - designates grommet locations ); see pages  20-21 for 
   details
•   G16 Grommet CUTOUTS must be specified in the conference top in which the Power/Data Oasis units will be installed
•  Kits include jumper cables and hardwire starter cable required to daisy chain the Power/Data Oasis units
•  “LR” models include 2 Oasis units, “A” models include 3 Oasis units and “CE” models include 2 Oasis units
•   SIN 711-11 

09 Accessories Fall2017  9/7/17  2:22 PM  Page 527



ACCESSORIES

AC
CE

SS
OR

IE
S

528                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       NATIONAL OFFICE FURNITURE—TABLES 

                                                                                                        LIST           DIMENSIONS                                     CARTONED    CUBIC
MODEL NO./DESCRIPTION                                                         PRICE       D           W          H          A           KW        WEIGHT        FEET

DIMENSION KEY
D       Depth
W       Width
H       Height
A        Overhang: Approach Side
KW    Kneespace Width

SAMPLE MODEL NUMBER:
NACG17ELB

ONE TOUCH PIVOTING 
POWER GROMMET (G173)             

NACG173ELB                      Black Powder Coat                                      $         305          4 ¼            5 ¼            2 ½            —              —                    3 lbs.           0.15 

NACG173ELS                      Silver Powder Coat                                                 305          4 ¼            5 ¼            2 ½            —              —                    3 lbs.           0.15 

•   Includes one power outlet and two charging USB (2.1)
•    SIN 711-11 

ONE TOUCH PIVOTING 
POWER GROMMET (G172)             

NACG172ELB                      Black Powder Coat                                      $         298          4 ¼            5 ¼            2 ½            —              —                    3 lbs.           0.15 

NACG172ELS                      Silver Powder Coat                                                 298          4 ¼            5 ¼            2 ½            —              —                    3 lbs.           0.15 

•   Includes two power outlets
•   SIN 711-8 

ONE TOUCH PIVOTING 
POWER/DATA GROMMET (G17)             

NACG17ELB                        Black Powder Coat                                      $         293         4 ¼           5 ¼           2 ½           —            —                  1 lbs.            0.2

NACG17ELS                         Silver Powder Coat                                                 293         4 ¼           5 ¼           2 ½           —            —                  1 lbs.            0.2

•  Includes one power outlet and one blank voice/data port
•    SIN 711-8 
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                                                                                                        LIST           DIMENSIONS                                     CARTONED    CUBIC
MODEL NO./DESCRIPTION                                                         PRICE       D           W          H          A           KW        WEIGHT        FEET

BYRNE INTERLINK IQ SYSTEM
(G17)     

G17 Unit

G172 Unit

FULL SET OF EIGHT UNITS

NACG17ELIQB18                Black - G17                                                   $       2373         4 ¼           5 ¼           2 ½           —             —                 19 lbs.           1.55 

NACG17ELIQS18                 Silver - G17                                                            2373         4 ¼           5 ¼           2 ½           —             —                 19 lbs.           1.55 

NACG172ELIQB18              Black - G172                                                          2509         4 ¼           5 ¼           2 ½           —             —                 19 lbs.           1.55 

NACG172ELIQS18              Silver - G172                                                          2509         4 ¼           5 ¼           2 ½           —             —                 19 lbs.           1.55 

INTERLINK STARTER UNITS

NACG17ELIQB1                   Black - G17                                                   $         365         4 ¼           5 ¼           2 ½           —             —                    3 lbs.           0.15 

NACG17ELIQS1                   Silver - G17                                                              365         4 ¼           5 ¼           2 ½           —             —                    3 lbs.           0.15 

NACG172ELIQB1                Black - G172                                                            381         4 ¼           5 ¼           2 ½           —             —                    3 lbs.           0.15 

NACG172ELIQS1                 Silver - G172                                                            381         4 ¼           5 ¼           2 ½           —             —                    3 lbs.           0.15 

INTERLINK ADD-ON UNITS

NACG17ELIQB                     Black - G17                                                   $         287         4 ¼           5 ¼           2 ½           —             —                    3 lbs.           0.15 

NACG17ELIQS                     Silver - G17                                                              287         4 ¼           5 ¼           2 ½           —             —                    3 lbs.           0.15 

NACG172ELIQB                   Black - G172                                                            304         4 ¼           5 ¼           2 ½           —             —                    3 lbs.           0.15 

NACG172ELIQS                   Silver - G172                                                            304         4 ¼           5 ¼           2 ½           —             —                    3 lbs.           0.15 

INTERLINK IQ STARTER AND JUMPER

NACELIQ1                            Interlink IQ starter plug                               $         182         —             120         —             —             —                    3 lbs.           0.15 

NACELIQJ                            Interlink IQ Jumper                                                   76         —             60           —             —             —                    3 lbs.           0.15 

•   UL Recognized
•  Non-sequential “Daisy chain” solution
•  Interlink IQ system can be used with Epic, Renegade, and WaveWorks
•  Interlink IQ system must begin with NACELIQ1, NACG17ELIQ_1 or NACG172ELIQ_1 unit
•   Can add a daisy chain for a total of eight NACG17ELIQ, NACG172ELIQ, or NACELIQJ units in any combination
•  G17EL includes a Voice/Adapter kit to accept couplers and jacks when required
•  One touch door remains open during use
•  Die-cast zinc in black or silver powder coat
•  Refer to page  653 in the Casegoods Book 2 Price List for electrical loading standards
•  Jumper only used between the starter and add-on units when the span between grommet locations are greater than 60"
•   SIN 711-8 

TO ORDER, SPECIFY:
1.    Model Number
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Configuration of Byrne IQ System for 66" WaveWorks Training Tables - Max of 6 Byrne IQ Units per run

6 Power Units

5 Power Units

3 Power Units

2 Power Units

66 6666 66 66

Jumper NACELIQJ

66

66 6666 66

4 Power Units

66 6666 66

Jumper NACELIQJ

66

66 6666

66 66

Jumper NACELIQJ

Starter
Add-on
Jumper

QtyItem
1
5

Starter
Add-on
Jumper

QtyItem
1

Starter
Add-on
Jumper

QtyItem
1

Starter
Add-on

QtyItem
1

Starter
Add-on

QtyItem
1

4

1

1

2

3

1

1

Configuration of Byrne IQ System for 72" WaveWorks Training Tables - Max of 6 Byrne IQ Units per run

72 7272 72

72

Jumper NACELIQJ

5 Power Units

4 Power Units

3 Power Units

72 72

2 Power Units

72 7272 72

Jumper NACELIQJ

72

Jumper NACELIQJ

72 72

Jumper NACELIQJ

Starter
Add-on
Jumper

QtyItem
1

2

Starter
Add-on
Jumper

QtyItem
1

Starter
Add-on
Jumper

QtyItem
1

Starter
Add-on

QtyItem
1

4

1

1

1

2

3

6 Power Units
72 7272 72

Jumper NACELIQJ

72 72

Jumper NACELIQJ

Starter
Add-on
Jumper

QtyItem
1

2
5
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Configuration of Byrne IQ System for 60" WaveWorks Training Tables - Max of 8 Byrne IQ Units per run

8 Power Units

7 Power Units

6 Power Units

5 Power Units

4 Power Units

60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60

Starter
Add-on

QtyItem
1
7

Starter
Add-on

QtyItem
1

Starter
Add-on

QtyItem
1

Starter
Add-on

QtyItem
1

Starter
Add-on

QtyItem
1

6

3

4

5

60 60 60 60 60 60 60

60 60 60 60 60 60

60 60 60 60 60

60 60 60 60

3 Power Units

2 Power Units

Starter
Add-on

QtyItem
1

Starter
Add-on

QtyItem
1
1

2

60 60 60

60 60
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                                                                                                        LIST           DIMENSIONS                                     CARTONED    CUBIC
MODEL NO./DESCRIPTION                                                         PRICE       D           W          H          A           KW        WEIGHT        FEET

SAMPLE MODEL NUMBER:
NACG23ELB

DIMENSION KEY
D       Depth
W       Width
H       Height
A        Overhang: Approach Side
KW    Kneespace Width

POWER GROMMET (G23)             NACG23ELB                        Black                                                             $         431          2 ½             4 ½            3 ¼            —              —                2.3 lbs.             0.2 

NACG23ELS                         Silver                                                                        431          2 ½             4 ½            3 ¼            —              —                2.3 lbs.             0.2 

•   Not intended for use on conference tables
•  Includes two power outlets and two power USB ports
•   SIN 711-11 

DAISY LINK (G23)     

Plugged Starter Unit

Hardwire Starter Unit

DAISY LINK STARTER UNITS

NACG23ELDLB1                  Black - G23, Plugged                                   $         490          2 ½             4 ½            3 ¼            —              —                4.1 lbs.             0.4 

NACG23ELDLS1                  Silver - G23, Plugged                                              490          2 ½             4 ½            3 ¼            —              —                4.1 lbs.             0.4 

NACG23ELDLHB1               Black - G23, Hardwire                                             490          2 ½             4 ½            3 ¼            —              —                3.7 lbs.             0.4 

NACG23ELDLHS1               Silver - G23, Hardwire                                            490          2 ½             4 ½            3 ¼            —              —                3.7 lbs.             0.4 

•    SIN 711-2 

DAISY LINK ADD-ON UNITS/JUMPER KIT

NACG23ELDLB2                  Black - G23                                                   $         515          2 ½             4 ½            3 ¼            —              —                2.3 lbs.             0.4 

NACG23ELDLS2                  Silver - G23                                                              515          2 ½             4 ½            3 ¼            —              —                2.3 lbs.             0.4 

•   60" jumper included with each daisy link add-on unit
•    SIN 711-11 

DAISY LINK JUMPER (80")

NAC80ELDLJ                       Daisy Chain Jumper                                    $         180           ¾               80             2                —              —                2.4 lbs.             0.4 

•   80" jumper is needed when connecting power between tables
•   SIN 711-11 

NODE POWER GROMMET (G33)      NACG33ELB                          Black                                                              $         275          4               4               3 ½            —              —                    1 lbs.             0.2 

 NACG33ELS                          Silver                                                                         275          4               4               3 ½            —              —                    1 lbs.             0.2 

•   For use with Maneuver gear, shield, and 120 degree tables when CUT-G33 option is specified
•   SIN 711-11 
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                                                                                                        LIST           DIMENSIONS                                     CARTONED    CUBIC
MODEL NO./DESCRIPTION                                                         PRICE       D           W          H          A           KW        WEIGHT        FEET

TO ORDER, SPECIFY:
1.    Model Number

MARINA™ HDMI 
COLLABORATIVE MEETING
TECHNOLOGY SOLUTION     

NACG26ELB                        Black                                                             $       7210          8               14            7 15⁄16          —              —                 20 lbs.             2.4 

NACG26ELS                         Silver                                                                      7210          8               14            7 15⁄16          —              —                 20 lbs.             2.4 

•   See pages  520-521 for detailed specifications
•   SIN 711-8 

GETAWAY™ 
PORTABLE MEETING 
TECHNOLOGY SOLUTION   

NACG26ELMB                     Black                                                             $       7725          12            14 7⁄8          4                —              —                 18 lbs.             1.2 

NACG26ELMS                     Silver                                                                      7725          12            14 7⁄8          4                —              —                 18 lbs.             1.2 

•   See pages  520-521 for detailed specifications
•   SIN 711-8 

MESH WIRE MANAGER     NAC0318WMM                   Black                                                             $           85         —            3             17 ½        —            —                  2 lbs.            0.1

•  Applicable to all 2 ½" diameter C, T and X bases
•  Wraps around leg and is secured with Velcro®

•   SIN 711-11 

VERTICAL WIRE MANAGER     NAC0318WMV                    Cinder                                                            $         176         —            3             18           —            —                  2 lbs.            0.1

NAC0318WMVS                  Platinum Metallic                                                    176         —            3             18           —            —                  2 lbs.            0.1

NAC0318WMVN                  Satin Nickel Metallic                                               176         —            3             18           —            —                  2 lbs.            0.1

•  Applicable to all 2 ½" diameter C, T and X bases
•  Clamps to leg; no hardware required
•   SIN 711-11 

UNDERSURFACE 
WIRE MANAGER     

NAC0403WM                       Set of two                                                     $           40         4             2 5⁄8           1 ¾           —            —                   1 lbs.             0.1 

•   Specify model number only
•  Black
•  When one touch pivoting power grommet or CUT-G12C option is ordered with flip/nest table, two undersurface wire managers are 
   installed on underside of surface
•   SIN 711-11 
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                                                                                                        LIST           DIMENSIONS                                     CARTONED    CUBIC
MODEL NO./DESCRIPTION                                                         PRICE       D           W          H          A           KW        WEIGHT        FEET

DIMENSION KEY
D       Depth
W       Width
H       Height
A        Overhang: Approach Side
KW    Kneespace Width
DI      Diameter

SAMPLE MODEL NUMBER:
NAC7232PVMCP 1 1677 501

EDGE MOUNTED
PRIVACY/MODESTY SCREEN
RECTANGULAR, RESIN

                                                                                                 GRADE 1

 NAC7232PVMCP                                                                                       $       1198          3⁄16            72           32           —            —                 46 lbs.             6.0 

 NAC6632PVMCP                                                                                               1139          3⁄16            66           32           —            —                 34 lbs.             5.5 

 NAC6032PVMCP                                                                                               1082          3⁄16            60           32           —            —                 32 lbs.             5.1 

 NAC5432PVMCP                                                                                               1023          3⁄16            54           32           —            —                 30 lbs.             4.6 

 NAC4832PVMCP                                                                                                  964          3⁄16            48           32           —            —                 28 lbs.             4.1 

 NAC4232PVMCP                                                                                                  906          3⁄16            42           32           —            —                 26 lbs.             3.7 

 NAC3632PVMCP                                                                                                  845          3⁄16            36           32           —            —                 24 lbs.             3.2 

 NAC3032PVMCP                                                                                                  786          3⁄16            30           32           —            —                 22 lbs.             2.8 

 NAC2732PVMCP                                                                                                  755          3⁄16            27           32           —            —                 22 lbs.             2.5 

 NAC2432PVMCP                                                                                                  723          3⁄16            24           32           —            —                 20 lbs.             2.3 

 NAC2132PVMCP                                                                                                  695          3⁄16            21           32           —            —                 18 lbs.             2.1 

•   Specify resin grade and color: Grade 1 Frosted (1677)
•  Specify metal color for holders: Cinder (462), Platinum Metallic (501), or Satin Nickel Metallic (503)
•  Privacy screens are  3⁄16" thick dual sided resin; the overall assembly thickness, including the holders, is 1 5⁄8"
•   Privacy screen holders are made of 12-gauge steel
•   Privacy screens are not intended to be stand alone units
•  For use on 1 3⁄16" and 1 9⁄16" surfaces with a softened or profiled rim. Not to be used with knife edge rims
•  Screen extends 18" above the surface and 12" below the surface
•   SIN 711-8 

HORIZONTAL WIRE MANAGER NAC17WMH                        Black Plastic                                                 $           48         2 ½           17           4 ¼           —            —                   3 lbs.             0.5 

NAC24WMH                        Black Plastic                                                              56         2 ½           24           4 ¼           —            —                   3 lbs.             0.5 

•   Attaches below worksurface; can be installed horizontally or vertically
•   Used to conceal power in-feed and data cables
•   SIN 711-8 

VERTICAL WIRE MANAGER NAC30WMV                                                                                               $         197         1 ½           3 ¼           31            —            —                   2 lbs.             0.2 

•   Graphite color
•   Attaches to underside of worksurface; flexible; used to conceal power in-feed and data cables
•   SIN 711-8 
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                                                                                                        LIST           DIMENSIONS                                     CARTONED    CUBIC
MODEL NO./DESCRIPTION                                                         PRICE       D           W          H          A           KW        WEIGHT        FEET

EDGE MOUNTED
PRIVACY/MODESTY SCREEN
RECTANGULAR, FABRIC

                                                                  GRADE A            GRADE B/
                                                                                                        COM
 NAC7232PVMC2PFA             Railroad                $       2118                      $       2241          1 1⁄16          72           32           —            —                 46 lbs.             6.0 

 NAC6632PVMC2PFA            Railroad                $       1982                      $       2098          1 1⁄16          66           32           —            —                 34 lbs.             5.5 

 NAC6032PVMC2PFA            Railroad                $       1850                      $       1954          1 1⁄16          60           32           —            —                 32 lbs.             5.1 

 NAC6032PVMC2PF               Standard                       1845                               1903          1 1⁄16          60           32           —            —                 32 lbs.             5.1 

 NAC5432PVMC2PFA            Railroad                $       1714                      $       1808          1 1⁄16          54           32           —            —                 30 lbs.             4.6 

 NAC5432PVMC2PF               Standard                       1709                               1767          1 1⁄16          54           32           —            —                 30 lbs.             4.6 

 NAC4832PVMC2PFA            Railroad                $       1578                      $       1665          1 1⁄16          48           32           —            —                 28 lbs.             4.1 

 NAC4832PVMC2PF               Standard                       1572                               1630          1 1⁄16          48           32           —            —                 28 lbs.             4.1 

 NAC4232PVMC2PFA            Railroad                $       1447                      $       1522          1 1⁄16          42           32           —            —                 26 lbs.             3.7 

 NAC4232PVMC2PF               Standard                       1442                               1500          1 1⁄16          42           32           —            —                 26 lbs.             3.7 

 NAC3632PVMC2PFA            Railroad                $       1307                      $       1372          1 1⁄16          36           32           —            —                 24 lbs.             3.2 

 NAC3632PVMC2PF               Standard                       1302                               1360          1 1⁄16          36           32           —            —                 24 lbs.             3.2 

 NAC3032PVMC2PFA            Railroad                $       1171                      $       1229          1 1⁄16          30           32           —            —                 22 lbs.             2.8 

 NAC3032PVMC2PF               Standard                       1166                               1224          1 1⁄16          30           32           —            —                 22 lbs.             2.8 

 NAC2732PVMC2PFA            Railroad                $       1103                      $       1154          1 1⁄16          27           32           —            —                 22 lbs.             2.5 

 NAC2732PVMC2PF               Standard                       1098                               1127          1 1⁄16          27           32           —            —                 22 lbs.             2.5 

 NAC2432PVMC2PFA            Railroad                $       1035                      $       1086          1 1⁄16          24           32           —            —                 20 lbs.             2.3 

 NAC2432PVMC2PF               Standard                       1030                               1059          1 1⁄16          24           32           —            —                 20 lbs.             2.3 

 NAC2132PVMC2PFA            Railroad                $         965                      $       1009          1 1⁄16          21           32           —            —                 18 lbs.             2.1 

 NAC2132PVMC2PF               Standard                         960                                 989          1 1⁄16          21           32           —            —                 18 lbs.             2.1 

•   Privacy screens are 1 1⁄16" thick dual sided fabric; the overall assembly thickness
•  Privacy screen holders are made of 12-gauge steel
•   Privacy screens are not intended to be stand alone units
•  Specify tack fabric grade and color
•   Specify metal color for holders: Cinder (462), Platinum Metallic (501), or Satin Nickel Metallic (503)
•  For use on 1 3⁄16" and 1 9⁄16" surfaces with a softened or profiled rim. Not to be used with knife edge rims
•  Privacy screens that are 50" or wider cannot use 54" wide COM on standard model. Railroad model must be ordered
•  Screen extends 18" above the surface and 12" below the surface
•   SIN 711-1 

TO ORDER, SPECIFY:
1.    Model Number
2.    Fabric or Resin Grade/Color
3.    Paint Color
• See page  425 for fabrics

Shaded rectangle portrays 
a railroaded privacy/modesty
screen. 
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536                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       NATIONAL OFFICE FURNITURE—TABLES 

                                                                                                        LIST           DIMENSIONS                                     CARTONED    CUBIC
MODEL NO./DESCRIPTION                                                         PRICE       D           W          H          A           KW        WEIGHT        FEET

DIMENSION KEY
D       Depth
W       Width
H       Height
A        Overhang: Approach Side
KW    Kneespace Width
DI      Diameter

SAMPLE MODEL NUMBER:
NAC7224PVCTP 1 1677 462

EDGE MOUNTED
PRIVACY SCREEN
RECTANGULAR, RESIN

                                                                                                 GRADE 1

NAC7224PVCP                                                                                          $         749          3⁄16            71 13⁄16       24           —            —                 24 lbs.             4.7 

NAC6624PVCP                                                                                                     713          3⁄16            65 13⁄16       24           —            —                 22 lbs.             4.3 

NAC6024PVCP                                                                                                     676          3⁄16            59 13⁄16       24           —            —                 19 lbs.             4.0 

NAC5424PVCP                                                                                                     640          3⁄16            53 13⁄16       24           —            —                 17 lbs.             3.6 

NAC4824PVCP                                                                                                     604          3⁄16            47 7⁄8        24           —            —                 16 lbs.             3.3 

NAC4224PVCP                                                                                                     567         3⁄16            41 7⁄8        24           —            —                 14 lbs.             2.9 

NAC3624PVCP                                                                                                     527          3⁄16            35 7⁄8        24           —            —                 12 lbs.             2.5 

NAC3024PVCP                                                                                                     490          3⁄16            29 15⁄16      24           —            —                 10 lbs.             2.2 

NAC2724PVCP                                                                                                     473          3⁄16            27           24           —            —                   9 lbs.             2.0 

NAC2424PVCP                                                                                                     452          3⁄16            23 13⁄16       24           —            —                   8 lbs.             1.8 

NAC2124PVCP                                                                                                     435          3⁄16            21           24           —            —                   7 lbs.             1.6 

•   Specify resin grade and color: Grade 1 Frosted (1677)
•  Specify metal color for holders: Cinder (462), Platinum Metallic (501), or Satin Nickel Metallic (503)
•  Privacy screens are  3⁄16" thick dual sided resin; the overall assembly thickness, including the holders, is 1 5⁄8"
•   Privacy screen holders are made of 12-gauge steel
•   Privacy screens are not intended to be stand alone units
•  For use on 1 3⁄16" and 1 9⁄16" surfaces with a softened or profiled rim. Not to be used with knife edge rims
•  Screen extends 18" above the surface and 4" below the surface
•   SIN 711-1 

EDGE MOUNTED
PRIVACY SCREEN
TAPERED, RESIN

                                                                                                 GRADE 1

NAC7224PVCTP                                                                                        $         749          3⁄16            71 13⁄16       24           —            —                 24 lbs.             4.7 

NAC6624PVCTP                                                                                                   713          3⁄16            65 13⁄16       24           —            —                 22 lbs.             4.3 

NAC6024PVCTP                                                                                                   676          3⁄16            59 13⁄16       24           —            —                 19 lbs.             4.0 

NAC5424PVCTP                                                                                                   640          3⁄16            53 13⁄16       24           —            —                 17 lbs.             3.6 

NAC4824PVCTP                                                                                                   604          3⁄16            47 7⁄8        24           —            —                 16 lbs.             3.3 

NAC4224PVCTP                                                                                                   567          3⁄16            41 7⁄8        24           —            —                 14 lbs.             2.9 

NAC3624PVCTP                                                                                                   527          3⁄16            35 7⁄8        24           —            —                 12 lbs.             2.5 

NAC3024PVCTP                                                                                                   490          3⁄16            29 15⁄16      24           —            —                 10 lbs.             2.2 

NAC2724PVCTP                                                                                                   473          3⁄16            27           24           —            —                   9 lbs.             2.0 

NAC2424PVCTP                                                                                                   452          3⁄16            23 13⁄16       24           —            —                   8 lbs.             1.8 

NAC2124PVCTP                                                                                                   435          3⁄16            21           24           —            —                   7 lbs.             1.6 

•   Specify resin grade and color: Grade 1 Frosted (1677)
•  Specify metal color for holders: Cinder (462), Platinum Metallic (501), or Satin Nickel Metallic (503)
•  Privacy screens are  3⁄16" thick dual sided resin; the overall assembly thickness, including the holders, is 1 5⁄8"
•   Privacy screen holders are made of 12-gauge steel
•   Privacy screens are not intended to be stand alone units
•  For use on 1 3⁄16" and 1 9⁄16" surfaces with a softened or profiled rim. Not to be used with knife edge rims
•  Screen extends 18" above the surface and 4" below the surface
•   SIN 711-1 
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                                                                                                        LIST           DIMENSIONS                                     CARTONED    CUBIC
MODEL NO./DESCRIPTION                                                         PRICE       D           W          H          A           KW        WEIGHT        FEET

TO ORDER, SPECIFY:
1.    Model Number
2.    Fabric or Resin Grade/Color
3.    Paint Color
• See page  425 for fabrics

Shaded rectangle portrays 
a railroaded privacy/modesty
screen. 
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EDGE MOUNTED
PRIVACY SCREEN
RECTANGULAR, FABRIC

                                                                  GRADE A            GRADE B/
                                                                                                        COM
NAC7224PVC2PFA               Railroad                $       1327                      $       1392          1 1⁄16          71 13⁄16       24           —            —                 24 lbs.             4.7 

NAC6624PVC2PFA               Railroad                $       1243                      $       1301          1 1⁄16          65 13⁄16       24           —            —                 22 lbs.             4.3 

NAC6024PVC2PFA               Railroad                $       1155                      $       1213          1 1⁄16          59 13⁄16       24           —            —                 19 lbs.             4.0 

NAC6024PVC2PF                  Standard                       1148                               1199          1 1⁄16          59 13⁄16       24           —            —                 19 lbs.             4.0 

NAC5424PVC2PFA               Railroad                $       1071                      $       1122          1 1⁄16          53 13⁄16       24           —            —                 17 lbs.             3.6 

NAC5424PVC2PF                  Standard                       1066                               1117          1 1⁄16          53 13⁄16       24           —            —                 17 lbs.             3.6 

NAC4824PVC2PFA               Railroad                $         989                      $       1033          1 1⁄16          47 7⁄8        24           —            —                 16 lbs.             3.3 

NAC4824PVC2PF                  Standard                         984                               1035          1 1⁄16          47 7⁄8        24           —            —                 16 lbs.             3.3 

NAC4224PVC2PFA               Railroad                $         905                      $         949          1 1⁄16          41 7⁄8        24           —            —                 14 lbs.             2.9 

NAC4224PVC2PF                  Standard                         899                                 950          1 1⁄16          41 7⁄8        24           —            —                 14 lbs.             2.9 

NAC3624PVC2PFA               Railroad                $         819                      $         855          1 1⁄16          35 7⁄8        24           —            —                 12 lbs.             2.5 

NAC3624PVC2PF                  Standard                         814                                 865          1 1⁄16          35 7⁄8        24           —            —                 12 lbs.             2.5 

NAC3024PVC2PFA               Railroad                $         734                      $         763          1 1⁄16          29 15⁄16      24           —            —                 10 lbs.             2.2 

NAC3024PVC2PF                  Standard                         729                                 780          1 1⁄16          29 15⁄16      24           —            —                 10 lbs.             2.2 

NAC2724PVC2PFA               Railroad                $         692                      $         721          1 1⁄16          27           24           —            —                   9 lbs.             2.0 

NAC2724PVC2PF                  Standard                         686                                 715          1 1⁄16          27           24           —            —                   9 lbs.             2.0 

NAC2424PVC2PFA               Railroad                $         644                      $         673          1 1⁄16          23 13⁄16       24           —            —                   8 lbs.             1.8 

NAC2424PVC2PF                  Standard                         639                                 668          1 1⁄16          23 13⁄16       24           —            —                   8 lbs.             1.8 

NAC2124PVC2PFA               Railroad                $         607                      $         629          1 1⁄16          21           24           —            —                   7 lbs.             1.6 

NAC2124PVC2PF                  Standard                         602                                 631          1 1⁄16          21           24           —            —                   7 lbs.             1.6 

•   Privacy screens are 1 1⁄16" thick dual sided fabric
•  Privacy screen holders are made of 12-gauge steel
•   Privacy screens are not intended to be stand alone units
•  Specify tack fabric grade and color
•   Specify metal color for holders: Cinder (462), Platinum Metallic (501), or Satin Nickel Metallic (503)
•  For use on 1 3⁄16" and 1 9⁄16" surfaces with a softened or profiled rim. Not to be used with knife edge rims
•  Privacy screens that are 50" or wider cannot use 54" wide COM on standard model. Railroad model must be ordered
•  Screen extends 18" above the surface and 4" below the surface
•   SIN 711-1 
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                                                                                                        LIST           DIMENSIONS                                     CARTONED    CUBIC
MODEL NO./DESCRIPTION                                                         PRICE       D           W          H          A           KW        WEIGHT        FEET

Shaded model numbers are available on our 
“To You in 10 Days or Less” Quick Delivery 
program and will be delivered within 10 days.

DIMENSION KEY
D       Depth
W       Width
H       Height
A        Overhang: Approach Side
KW    Kneespace Width

SAMPLE MODEL NUMBER:
NAC6012MPA 1 1677 462

TAPERED MODESTY PANEL
 1⁄3 HEIGHT 
RESIN

                                               GRADE 1          GRADE 2        GRADE 3

NAC6012MPTA                            $         586              $         867              $         969          3⁄16            59 11⁄16       12 5⁄8        —             —                   5 lbs.            3.9

NAC5412MPTA                                       526                          781                          874          3⁄16            53 11⁄16       12 5⁄8        —             —                   5 lbs.            3.8

NAC4812MPTA                                       468                          692                          773          3⁄16            47 11⁄16       12 5⁄8        —             —                   4 lbs.            3.7

NAC4212MPTA                                       410                          608                          680          3⁄16            41 ¾        12 5⁄8        —             —                   4 lbs.            3.7

NAC3612MPTA                                       351                          523                          585          3⁄16            35 ¾        12 5⁄8        —             —                   4 lbs.            3.7

NAC3012MPTA                                       293                          433                          485          3⁄16            29 ¾        12 5⁄8        —             —                   3 lbs.            3.6

NAC2412MPTA                                       234                          348                          390          3⁄16            23 13⁄16       12 5⁄8        —             —                   3 lbs.            3.6

•  Specify resin grade and color: Grade 1 Frosted (1677), Grade 2 Ting Ting (2877) or Scribble Cloud (2977) or Grade 3 Wisp Silver (3377)
•  Resin modesty can be used with Epic and WaveWorks worksurfaces and flip/nest tables
•  Double sided 3⁄16" resin
•  Modesty has stiffener rail which comes with brackets that attach to the underside of the worksurface
•  72" flip/nest training table requires 60" modesty, 60" table requires 48" modesty, and 48" table requires 36" modesty
•   SIN 711-2 

RECTANGULAR MODESTY PANEL
 1⁄3 HEIGHT 
RESIN

                                               GRADE 1          GRADE 2        GRADE 3

NAC6012MPA                               $         586              $         867              $         969         3⁄16            59 11⁄16       12 5⁄8        —             —                   5 lbs.            3.9

NAC5412MPA                                          526                          781                          874           3⁄16            53 11⁄16       12 5⁄8        —             —                   5 lbs.            3.8

NAC4812MPA                                          468                          692                          773          3⁄16            47 11⁄16       12 5⁄8        —             —                   4 lbs.            3.7

NAC4212MPA                                          410                          608                          680          3⁄16            41 ¾        12 5⁄8        —             —                   4 lbs.            3.7

NAC3612MPA                                          351                          523                          585          3⁄16            35 ¾        12 5⁄8        —             —                   4 lbs.            3.7

NAC3012MPA                                          293                          433                          485          3⁄16            29 ¾        12 5⁄8        —             —                   3 lbs.            3.6

NAC2412MPA                                          234                          348                          390          3⁄16            23 13⁄16       12 5⁄8        —             —                   3 lbs.            3.6

•  Specify resin grade and color: Grade 1 Frosted (1677), Grade 2 Ting Ting (2877) or Scribble Cloud (2977) or Grade 3 Wisp Silver (3377)
•  Resin modesty can be used with Epic and WaveWorks worksurfaces and flip/nest tables
•  Double sided 3⁄16" resin
•  Modesty has stiffener rail which comes with brackets that attach to the underside of the worksurface
•  72" flip/nest training table requires 60" modesty, 60" table requires 48" modesty, and 48" table requires 36" modesty
•   SIN 711-2 
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                                                                                                        LIST           DIMENSIONS                                     CARTONED    CUBIC
MODEL NO./DESCRIPTION                                                         PRICE       D           W          H          A           KW        WEIGHT        FEET

TO ORDER, SPECIFY:
1.    Model Number
2.    Resin Grade/Color
3.    Paint Color
• See page  425 for fabrics

GANGING BRACKET   NACGBT2                             Table Ganging Bracket Kit                          $           77         —            —            —            —            —                   1 lbs.             0.1 

•   Quantity of 6 (set of 3 pairs) hook and loop “dog bone” shaped brackets
•  All hardware included
•  Available in black only
•  Specify model number only
•   SIN 711-2 

Shaded rectangle portrays 
a railroaded privacy/modesty
screen. 
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RECTANGULAR MODESTY PANEL
 1⁄3 HEIGHT 
METAL

NAC6012MP2M                                                                                        $         586          1⁄16            59 11⁄16       12 5⁄8        —             —                10 lbs.            3.9

NAC5412MP2M                                                                                                   526          1⁄16            53 11⁄16       12 5⁄8        —             —                10 lbs.            3.8

NAC4812MP2M                                                                                                   468          1⁄16            47 11⁄16       12 5⁄8        —             —                   8 lbs.            3.7

NAC4212MP2M                                                                                                   410          1⁄16            41 ¾        12 5⁄8        —             —                   8 lbs.            3.7

NAC3612MP2M                                                                                                   351          1⁄16            35 ¾        12 5⁄8        —             —                   8 lbs.            3.7

NAC3012MP2M                                                                                                   293          1⁄16            29 ¾        12 5⁄8        —             —                   6 lbs.            3.6

NAC2412MP2M                                                                                                   234          1⁄16            23 13⁄16       12 5⁄8        —             —                   6 lbs.            3.6

•  Specify Style E for embossed design
•  Specify metal color: 462 Cinder, 501 Platinum Metallic, 503 Satin Nickel Metallic and 405 Designer White
•  Metal modesty can be used with Epic and WaveWorks worksurfaces and flip/nest tables
•  Modesty comes with brackets that attach to the underside of the worksurface
•  Metal modesty has raised square embossed design (the raised design appears on the approach side of the modesty)
•   Metal modesty is 16-gauge steel
•   72" flip/nest training table requires 60" modesty, 60" table requires 48" modesty, and 48" table requires 36" modesty
•   SIN 711-2 
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